



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2016

REFERENCE: 16FOI 11

You requested the following information:-

For each of 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15, please could you supply me with details of:

- 1. Your total spending on advertising**
- 2. Your total spending on advertising with Facebook**
- 3. Your total spending on advertising with Twitter**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In 2013-14 the Wales Office spent £1,860 on advertising. There was no spend in the other financial years.

The Wales Office has accounts on both Facebook and Twitter, but spent nothing on advertising on those media from 2012-13 to 2014-15.